INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #5 BETWEEN DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

AND THE COUNTY OF DENTON, TEXAS FIBER OPTIC SHARING

This is an amendment to the interlocal cooperation agreement (hereinafter "Agreement") between the Denton Independent School District (hereinafter "DISD") and the County of Denton, Texas (hereinafter "DENTON COUNTY") approved by DENTON COUNTY on October 2, 2012, and by DISD on September 25, 2012, to provide monitoring and maintenance of the fiber optic system.

In accordance to Agreement Section 10.1, Amendment, the following changes are hereby made to be effective on August 1, 2017:

- 1. Add new section 6.7:
 - "DISD shall provide 5 dark fiber pairs for DENTON COUNTY use."
- 2. Add new section 7.8:

"DENTON COUNTY shall reimburse DISD \$4,500.00 per quarter for the cost of 5 dark fiber pairs."

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THE ACTS OF THE GOVERNMENTS:

DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

The foregoing Interlocal Cooperation	n Agreem	ent between Dentor	Independent School Distri	ct
and the County of Denton was offere				
seconded by	_, and afte	er discussion was ad-	opted by the Board of Trust	ees
of the Denton Independent School D	District at	a regularly schedule	d meeting called, posted, ar	ıd
held in Denton, Denton County, Tex	as, on	,	at which Trustees we	ere
present, by the following vote:	_ For,	Against, and	Abstaining.	
Mia Price, President				
Board of Trustees				
Denton Independent School District				
1307 North Locust				
Denton, Texas 76201				
(940) 369-0001				
ATTEST:				
ATTEST.				
Dr. Jeanetta Smith, Secretary				
Board of Trustees				

THE COUNTY OF DENTON, TEXAS

The foregoing Interlocal Cooperation				
and the County of Denton was offer				
seconded by	_, and after discussion was add	opted by the	members of the	
Commissioners Court of Denton Co				
and held in Denton, Denton County, Texas, on		, at which the County Judge		
and Commissioners were pres	ent, by the following vote:	For,	Against, and	
Abstaining.				
DENTON COUNTY, TEXAS				
Mary Horn, County Judge				
Denton County Commissioners Cou	urt			
110 West Hickory, Room #207				
Denton, Texas 76201				
(940)349-2820				
ATTEST:				
DENTON COUNTY CLERK				
DELVIOR COUNTY CEEKIN				
By:				
<i>y</i>				
Approved as to form:				
By:				
Assistant District Attorney				